Tuesday, 31 January 2023

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results
31 January 2023 - Approved Results

App #

GA221222-9900

GA221129-9202

GA221206-9328

GA221208-941D

GA221220-981D

GA221213-951A

GA221216-971D

GA221224-997C

GA221207-9355

GA221213-9564

GA221213-950A

GA221128-919F

GA221214-960A

GA230108-0136

GA221121-9098

GA221125-916F

GA221209-944A

Organisation Name

Age Concern Hawke's Bay
Incorporated

Albion Cricket Club Incorporated

Alhambra/Union Rugby Football Club

Incorporated

Andersons Bay School

Bowls Hawkes Bay Incorporated

Bowls Napier Incorporated

Bowls Omarunui Incorporated

Cansurvive Dragon Boat Team
Incorporated

Central Hawkes Bay District
Community Trust

Central Hawke's Bay Rugby Sports
Club (Incorporated)

Child Cancer Foundation Incorporated

Club Surfcity Incorporated

College Sport Wellington
Incorporated

Cycling Chb Incorporated

Dunedin Netball Centre Incorporated

East Taranaki Environment Trust

Eastland Helicopter Rescue Trust

Category Requested
Amount

Community $20,085.00

Charitable Trust

Sport $1,900.00

Cricket

Sport $6,000.00

Rugby/Rugby League

Research And $24,191.00

Education

Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa

Sport $3,500.00

Bowling

Sport $8,715.60

Bowling

Sport $3,645.00

Bowling

Sport $6,210.00

Dragon Boat

Sport $3,932.00

Swimming And Aquatics

Sport $15,987.26

Rugby/Rugby League

Health/Welfare $5,000.00

Children’s Welfare

Sport $10,624.42

Squash

Sport $6,846.15

Sports Other

Sport $4,110.00

Cycling

Sport $30,000.00

Netball

Environment And $3,561.00

Animals

Environment

Health/Welfare $28,868.00

Emergency & Rescue
Services
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Approved
Amount
$10,000.00
$670.33

$5,991.30

$8,000.00

$3,500.00

$3,700.00

$3,645.00

$6,210.00

$3,932.00

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$10,624.42

$6,846.15

$4,110.00

$10,000.00

$3,561.00

$28,867.80

grassroots

trust central

Reason for NPC
Partial Decline Conflicts
[PAT]
[PA2]

[PA3]

[PAT]

[FA]
[FA]
[FA]
[FA]
[FA]
[PAT]
[FA]
[FA]
[FA]
[FA]
[PAT]

[FA]

[PA5]
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Tuesday, 31 January 2023

GA221122-9129

GA221215-9670

GA221217-972F

GA221223-9937

GA221223-994F

GA221213-9524

GA221201-9266

GA221227-0006

GA221221-9855

GA221213-953B

GA221215-9652

GA221226-9997

GA221208-942F

GA221227-002F

GA221213-959C

GA221229-004B

GA221230-0071

GA221117-8771

GA221223-995A
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Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Fordell School

Gisborne Netball Centre Incorporated

Gisborne Thistle Association Football
Club Incorporated

Hastings Tennis and Squash Club
Incorporated

Hawke's Bay Indoor Cricket Club
Incorporated

Hawke's Bay Netball Centre
Incorporated

Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park
Trust

Henry Hill School

Heretaunga Sundevils Swim Team
Incorporated

Hibernian Association Football Club
Incorporated

Malaghan Institute of Medical
Research

Napier Marist Football Club
Incorporated

Newtown Early Learning Centre
Incorporated

Otago Squash Rackets Club
Incorporated

Otago University Association Football
Club Incorporated

Otago Youth Adventure Trust Inc
Parentline Manawatu Incorporated
Porangahau Country Club

Incorporated

Rongotai College

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Netball

Sport

Football And Soccer
Sport

Tennis

Sport

Cricket

Sport

Netball

Sport
Cricket

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Sport

Swimming And Aquatics

Sport
Football And Soccer

Health/Welfare

Health Research

Sport
Football And Soccer

Research And
Education
Kindergarten And Play

Centre

Sport

Squash

Sport

Football And Soccer
Sport

Kayak

Community
Community Support

Sport
Multisport

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

$2,800.00

$44,508.70

$49,157.55

$3,000.00

$4,000.00

$7,000.00

$82,500.00

$10,455.00

$6,000.00

$5,000.00

$21,319.87

$1,540.00

$2,035.50

$50,000.00

$7,067.44

$20,080.17

$10,000.00

$7,800.00

$4,704.34
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$2,453.57

$30,000.00

$28,195.81

$3,000.00

$4,000.00

$6,500.00

$82,500.00

$3,000.00

$6,000.00

$5,000.00

$21,319.87

$1,540.00

$1,992.92

$10,000.00

$4,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$3,000.00

$4,704.34

qrass

[PAS5]

[PA1]
[PAT1]
[FA]
[FA]
[PA8]
[FA]

[PAT]

[FA]
[FA]
[FA]
[FA]

[PA5]

[FA]
[PAT]
[PAT]
[PAT]
[PAT]

[FA]

roots

trust central
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Tuescey, 31 Januay 2023 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central

GA221221-9847 Roslyn Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $3,895.65 $3,408.15 [PA5]
Bowling

GA221208-9401 RSA Target Shooting Wanganui Sport $6,538.00 $4,000.00 [PAT]
Shooting And Rifle

GA221208-937C Snapback Gym Incorporated Community $10,000.00 $5,000.00 [PAT]
Children’s/Youth Groups

GA221221-9867 Sportslink Charitable Trust Board Sport $4,500.00 $4,500.00 [FA]
Sports Other

GA221220-979A  Tamatea Rugby and Sports Club Sport $7,099.01 $7,099.01 [FA]

Incorporated Netball

GA221213-9578 Te Wharau School (Gisborne) Research And $16,000.00 $16,000.00 [FA]

Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

GA221213-954E The Comet Swimming Club Sport $78,89440  $40,000.00 [PAT]
Incorporated Swimming And Aquatics
GA221125-915D The Wanganui Marist Rugby Football ~ Sport $4,700.00 $4,700.00 [FA]
Club Incorporated Rugby/Rugby League
GA221210-945A Waikanae Surf Lifesaving Club Sport $6,930.00 $6,930.00 [FA]
Incorporated Surf Lifesaving
GA221107-794F Wanganui Group of the Riding For the  Community $20,000.00 $6,000.00 [PA1]
Disabled Association In... Charitable Trust
GA221214-9648 Wanganui Tennis Club Incorporated Sport $2,340.00 $2,340.00 [FA]
Tennis
GA221201-9276 Wellington College Research And $4,637.90 $4,497.90 [PA3]
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

GA221224-998D Wellington Competitive Bowlers Sport $2,464.00 $2,463.77 [PA3]
Association Incorporated Bowling
GA221219-977E Wellington Dragon Boat Charitable Sport $23,400.00  $10,000.00 [PA1]
Trust Dragon Boat
GA221114-8316 Wellington Regional Sports Education Sport $19,690.00  $10,011.50 [PAT]
Trust Sports Other
GA221214-9627 Whanganui High School Research And $5,250.00 $5,250.00 [FA]
Education

Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa

GA221223-9922 Whangara School Research And $17,647.70 $5,000.00 [PA1]
Education

Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa

$489,064.84

Reasons for Partial Decline
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Tuoscay, 31 January 2023 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central

[FA] Full Approval

[PA1] Insufficient Funds

[PA2] Partially Retrospective

[PA3] Non-Authorised Purpose

[PA5] Over applied against evidence/GST portion
[PA5] Low Priority Items

[PA6] Partially funded by another source

[PAS8] Incomplete and/or inadequate information
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Tuoscay, 31 January 2023 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central

31 January 2023 - Held Over Applications

App # Organisation Name Category Requested Amount App Status NPC Conflicts
GA221205-931A  Greenmeadows School  Research And Education $10,000.00 Awaiting NPC
Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa on hold
$10.000.00

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz| Hamilton, New Zealand

Powered by &7 TS 50f7



Tuescey, 31 Januay 2023 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central

31 January 2023 - Declined Applications

App # Organisation Name Category Declined Reason for NPC
Amount Decline Conflicts

GA221120-9035 Aotearoa Community Wellbeing Trust Arts And Culture $8,000.00 [IF]
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

GA221205-9285 Awhi Charitable Trust Community $21,207.50 [IF]
Charitable Trust

GA221108-8008 Birthright Wanganui Incorporated Health/Welfare $10,000.00 [IF]
Family Support

GA221221-989F Citizens Advice Bureau Dunedin Incorporated Community $6,252.00 [IF]
Community Support

GA221209-9437 Community Basketball Limited Sport $15,000.00 [IF]
Basketball

GA221227-001C Evenzts New Zealand 2004 Trust Sport $21,804.91 [IF]
Multisport

GA221128-9185 Hakeke Street Community Centre Community $7,900.00 [IF]
Charitable Trust

GA221215-9681 Havelock North Wanderers Association Football Sport $2,775.00 [IF]

Club Incorpora... Football And Soccer

GA221130-9253 Hawkes Bay Basketball Foundation Incorporated Sport $10,500.00 [IF]
Basketball

GA221205-9300 Maca Sports Leadership Charitable Trust Community $4,000.00 [IF]
Children’s/Youth Groups

GA221116-8508 Otago Accomodation Trust Community $40,000.00 [IF]
Charitable Trust

GA221205-9293 Otago Area ESNZ Showjumping Group Sport $3,758.90 [IF]
Horse Sports

GA221118-8896 Otago Boys' High School Research And $12,000.00 [IF]
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

GA221130-9239 Otago Boys High School Rowing Club Sport $46,836.20 [IF]
Incorporated Rowing

GA221215-9697 Parent to Parent New Zealand Incorporated Health/Welfare $21,720.00 [IF]
Disability

GA221215-966E Pride Whanganui Trust Community $36,000.00 [IF]
Charitable Trust

GA221130-9246 Royal New Zealand Plunket Health/Welfare $5,000.00 [IF]
Children’s Welfare

GA221124-9149 Sacred Heart College Napier Research And $13,377.31 [IF]
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
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Tuescey, 31 Januay 2023 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central

GA221221-983A St Kilda Brass Incorporated Arts And Culture $7,500.00 [IF]
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

GA221128-9176 Taikura Rudolf Steiner School Sport $3,580.00 [IF]
Hockey

GA221219-975B Te Awa School Research And $16,500.00 [IF]
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

GA221208-939D Wanganui Golf Club Incorporated Sport $43,231.00 [IF]
Golf
$356,942.82

Reasons for Decline

[IF]
[(NV]
[1A]

[R]
[NAP]
[OA]

[LP]

[TPA]

[OF]
[CS]

Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your application
No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area

Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the
required information within the requested timeframe

Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective
Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose

Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have outstanding/overdue/failed
accountability compliance or refunds

Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to be a low
priority

Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear to be the final
beneficiary

Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another source

Grassroots Trust Central cannot support your application, for more information please phone a member of our Grants Team on
0800 957 960.
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