

Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results 31 January 2023 - Approved Results

App#	Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Approved Amount	Reason for Partial Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA221222-9900	Age Concern Hawke's Bay Incorporated	Community Charitable Trust	\$20,085.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA221129-9202	Albion Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$1,900.00	\$670.33	[PA2]	
GA221206-9328	Alhambra/Union Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$6,000.00	\$5,991.30	[PA3]	
GA221208-941D	Andersons Bay School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$24,191.00	\$8,000.00	[PA1]	
GA221220-981D	Bowls Hawkes Bay Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	[FA]	
GA221213-951A	Bowls Napier Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$8,715.60	\$3,700.00	[FA]	
GA221216-971D	Bowls Omarunui Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$3,645.00	\$3,645.00	[FA]	
GA221224-997C	Cansurvive Dragon Boat Team Incorporated	Sport Dragon Boat	\$6,210.00	\$6,210.00	[FA]	
GA221207-9355	Central Hawkes Bay District Community Trust	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$3,932.00	\$3,932.00	[FA]	
GA221213-9564	Central Hawke's Bay Rugby Sports Club (Incorporated)	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$15,987.26	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA221213-950A	Child Cancer Foundation Incorporated	Health/Welfare Children's Welfare	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	[FA]	
GA221128-919F	Club Surfcity Incorporated	Sport Squash	\$10,624.42	\$10,624.42	[FA]	
GA221214-960A	College Sport Wellington Incorporated	Sport Sports Other	\$6,846.15	\$6,846.15	[FA]	
GA230108-0136	Cycling Chb Incorporated	Sport Cycling	\$4,110.00	\$4,110.00	[FA]	
GA221121-9098	Dunedin Netball Centre Incorporated	Sport Netball	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA221125-916F	East Taranaki Environment Trust	Environment And Animals Environment	\$3,561.00	\$3,561.00	[FA]	
GA221209-944A	Eastland Helicopter Rescue Trust	Health/Welfare Emergency & Rescue Services	\$28,868.00	\$28,867.80	[PA5]	



GA221122-9129	Fordell School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$2,800.00	\$2,453.57	[PA5]	
GA221215-9670	Gisborne Netball Centre Incorporated	Sport Netball	\$44,508.70	\$30,000.00	[PA1]	
GA221217-972F	Gisborne Thistle Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$49,157.55	\$28,195.81	[PA1]	
GA221223-9937	Hastings Tennis and Squash Club Incorporated	Sport Tennis	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	[FA]	
GA221223-994F	Hawke's Bay Indoor Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	[FA]	
GA221213-9524	Hawke's Bay Netball Centre Incorporated	Sport Netball	\$7,000.00	\$6,500.00	[PA8]	
GA221201-9266	Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park Trust	Sport Cricket	\$82,500.00	\$82,500.00	[FA]	
GA221227-0006	Henry Hill School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$10,455.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA221221-9855	Heretaunga Sundevils Swim Team Incorporated	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	[FA]	
GA221213-953B	Hibernian Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	[FA]	
GA221215-9652	Malaghan Institute of Medical Research	Health/Welfare Health Research	\$21,319.87	\$21,319.87	[FA]	
GA221226-9997	Napier Marist Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$1,540.00	\$1,540.00	[FA]	
GA221208-942F	Newtown Early Learning Centre Incorporated	Research And Education Kindergarten And Play Centre	\$2,035.50	\$1,992.92	[PA5]	
GA221227-002F	Otago Squash Rackets Club Incorporated	Sport Squash	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	[FA]	
GA221213-959C	Otago University Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$7,067.44	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA221229-004B	Otago Youth Adventure Trust Inc	Sport Kayak	\$20,080.17	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA221230-0071	Parentline Manawatu Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA221117-8771	Porangahau Country Club Incorporated	Sport Multisport	\$7,800.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA221223-995A	Rongotai College	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$4,704.34	\$4,704.34	[FA]	



				\$489,064.84		
GA221223-9922	Whangara School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$17,647.70	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA221214-9627	Whanganui High School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	[FA]	
GA221114-8316	Wellington Regional Sports Education Trust	Sports Other	\$19,690.00	\$10,011.50	[PA1]	
GA221219-977E	Wellington Dragon Boat Charitable Trust	Sport Dragon Boat	\$23,400.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA221224-998D	Wellington Competitive Bowlers Association Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$2,464.00	\$2,463.77	[PA3]	
GA221201-9276	Wellington College	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$4,637.90	\$4,497.90	[PA3]	
GA221214-9648	Wanganui Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport Tennis	\$2,340.00	\$2,340.00	[FA]	
GA221107-794F	Wanganui Group of the Riding For the Disabled Association In	Community Charitable Trust	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	[PA1]	
GA221210-945A	Waikanae Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated	Sport Surf Lifesaving	\$6,930.00	\$6,930.00	[FA]	
GA221125-915D	The Wanganui Marist Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	[FA]	
GA221213-954E	The Comet Swimming Club Incorporated	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$78,894.40	\$40,000.00	[PA1]	
GA221213-9578	Te Wharau School (Gisborne)	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	[FA]	
GA221220-979A	Tamatea Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Netball	\$7,099.01	\$7,099.01	[FA]	
GA221221-9867	Sportslink Charitable Trust Board	Sports Other	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	[FA]	
GA221208-937C	Snapback Gym Incorporated	Community Children`s/Youth Groups	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA221208-9401	RSA Target Shooting Wanganui	Sport Shooting And Rifle	\$6,538.00	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA221221-9847	Roslyn Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$3,895.65	\$3,408.15	[PA5]	

Reasons for Partial Decline





[FA]	Full Approval
[PA1]	Insufficient Funds
[PA2]	Partially Retrospective
[PA3]	Non-Authorised Purpose
[PA5]	Over applied against evidence/GST portion
[PA5]	Low Priority Items
[PA6]	Partially funded by another source
[PA8]	Incomplete and/or inadequate information





31 January 2023 - Held Over Applications

App#	Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	App Status	NPC Conflicts
GA221205-931A	Greenmeadows School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$10,000.00	Awaiting NPC on hold	
			<u>\$10,000.00</u>		



31 January 2023 - Declined Applications

App#	Organisation Name	Category	Declined Amount	Reason for Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA221120-9035	Aotearoa Community Wellbeing Trust	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$8,000.00	[IF]	
GA221205-9285	Awhi Charitable Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$21,207.50	[IF]	
GA221108-8008	Birthright Wanganui Incorporated	Health/Welfare Family Support	\$10,000.00	[IF]	
GA221221-989F	Citizens Advice Bureau Dunedin Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$6,252.00	[IF]	
GA221209-9437	Community Basketball Limited	Sport Basketball	\$15,000.00	[IF]	
GA221227-001C	Evenzts New Zealand 2004 Trust	Sport Multisport	\$21,804.91	[IF]	
GA221128-9185	Hakeke Street Community Centre	Community Charitable Trust	\$7,900.00	[IF]	
GA221215-9681	Havelock North Wanderers Association Football Club Incorpora	Sport Football And Soccer	\$2,775.00	[IF]	
GA221130-9253	Hawkes Bay Basketball Foundation Incorporated	Sport Basketball	\$10,500.00	[IF]	
GA221205-9300	Maca Sports Leadership Charitable Trust	Community Children`s/Youth Groups	\$4,000.00	[IF]	
GA221116-8508	Otago Accomodation Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$40,000.00	[IF]	
GA221205-9293	Otago Area ESNZ Showjumping Group	Sport Horse Sports	\$3,758.90	[IF]	
GA221118-8896	Otago Boys' High School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$12,000.00	[IF]	
GA221130-9239	Otago Boys High School Rowing Club Incorporated	Sport Rowing	\$46,836.20	[IF]	
GA221215-9697	Parent to Parent New Zealand Incorporated	Health/Welfare Disability	\$21,720.00	[IF]	
GA221215-966E	Pride Whanganui Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$36,000.00	[IF]	
GA221130-9246	Royal New Zealand Plunket	Health/Welfare Children's Welfare	\$5,000.00	[IF]	
GA221124-9149	Sacred Heart College Napier	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$13,377.31	[IF]	



GA221221-983A	St Kilda Brass Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$7,500.00	[IF]	
GA221128-9176	Taikura Rudolf Steiner School	Sport Hockey	\$3,580.00	[IF]	
GA221219-975B	Te Awa School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$16,500.00	[IF]	
GA221208-939D	Wanganui Golf Club Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$43,231.00	[IF]	
			\$356,942.82		

Reaso	ns for Decline
[IF]	Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your application
[NV]	No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area
[IA]	Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the required information within the requested timeframe
[R]	Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective
[NAP]	Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose
[OA]	Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have outstanding/overdue/failed accountability compliance or refunds
[LP]	Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to be a low priority
[TPA]	Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear to be the final beneficiary
[OF]	Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another source
[CS]	Grassroots Trust Central cannot support your application, for more information please phone a member of our Grants Team on 0800 957 960.